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Tel. Off. 042-9213267 (042-9211449, 9211374 Ext. 151-154-155)

DIRECTORATE OF ADVANCED STUDIES

DAS /
DATED

Subject: 1st MERIT LIST OF ADMITTED CANDIDATES IN M. Phil DEGREE
PROGRAMS IN REGULAR ADMISSION 2021-22

Following M. Phil candidates have been provisionally admitted to
various Departments. They are allowed to deposit their dues w.e.f.

04-10-2021 to 08-10-2021 and classes will be commenced from

25-10-2021. Second merit list will be displayed on 11-10-2021 subject to

availability of seats.

All the admitted candidates are required to submit COVID-19 vaccination

certificate, Affidavit (on Rs. 50/- stamp paper) and PVMC form (where required)

along with enrollment form.

Faculty of Veterinary Science, UVAS, Lahore.
Discipline of Microbiology

Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1979 34104-2953744-0 Muqaddas Shahzadi Adnan Malik 92.38

2 1760 35201-1212168-6 Ayesha Basit
Qureshi Dr Abdul Basit Qureshi 92.25

3 987 36603-5010148-8 Nimra Ilyas Muhammad Ilyas 90.13
4 1271 34603-5721534-9 M.Bilal Akbar Muhammad Akbar 90.00
5 1168 32203-4681074-4 Ayesha Ramzan Muhammad Ramzan 89.88

6 1627 35200-7726631-4 Maaria Raheel
Spaul Raheel Akhtar Spaul 89.00

7 1790 42000-9264753-6 Sara Malik Malik Khan Muhammad 88.63
8 1598 35200-6276829-2 Ujala Shabbir Shabbir Ahmad Shah 88.50
9 1484 36401-7108773-6 Ayesha Saeed Muhammad Saeed 88.38
10 1273 35202-0220375-6 Namrah Ishtiaq Muhammad Ishtiaq 87.00
11 1339 33102-5205714-3 Muhammad Hamza Abdul Ghaffar 86.50
12 1489 36502-7283770-4 Azka Naseem Muhammad Akram 85.00
13 1607 35202-8648787-4 Maryum Tariq Muhammad Tariq Iqbal 84.63
14 1962 35202-6558507-4 Khadija Naseer Muhammad Naseer 84.63
15 1613 35201-8282067-8 Maryam Shahzadi Abdul Razzaq 84.38
16 1180 38402-4635802-0 Kinza Ramzan Rana Muhammad Ramzan 84.13
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17 1030 35202-9715548-0 Sumbal Raza Ali 84.00
18 1614 37301-7843406-8 Mehreen Abid Abid Siddique 82.75
19 85 38303-9178027-9 Awais Masud Masud Ahmed Tariq 82.50
20 1375 34501-6410089-8 Maryam Rasool Muhammad Nafees 82.38
21 1722 31104-0340546-6 Hamda Pervaiz Pervaiz Aslam 81.88
22 715 13302-7967508-5 Naseer Ahmed Ahmed Nawaz 81.13
23 1891 33202-4946529-5 Noman Arshad Arshad Masih 80.88
24 1954 36302-7733821-2 Nimra Aziz Syed Aziz-Ul-Hassan Naqvi 80.50
25 2397 34101-1935895-8 Kashaf Iftikhar Iftikhar Ahmad 80.38

26 550 36501-3895956-3 Muhammad Umar
Aziz Munir Ahmed 80.38

27 1486 36602-7584695-4 Hadiya Amjad Amjad Ali 80.13
28 2356 36302-5224008-6 Zunaira Noreen Sajjad Hussain Tahir 80.00
29 1702 33106-7724686-9 Muhammad Arsalan Abdul Aziz 80.00
30 1379 36302-2468580-9 Farooq Yousaf Muhammad Yousaf 79.75
31 739 15302-9334676-3 Sajad Khan Muhammad Zamin Khan 79.75
32 1394 35201-7409083-5 Shahzaib Faryad Faryad Hussain Shad 79.50
33 1848 37301-9246772-2 Komal Zainab Akhtar Hussain 79.25

34 959 35202-2302556-1 Muhammad Usama
Ghaffar Abdul Ghaffar 78.88

35 1450 35202-6737635-2 Benish Rashid Abdul Rashid Sajid 78.75
36 439 33100-0192672-2 Aleeza Shaffaq Muhammad Saleem 78.38
37 1485 35302-3121789-8 Mishal Anwar Muhammad Anwar Abid 77.63

38 432 35202-4558170-1 Nofil Mustafa
Javaid Javaid Anwar 77.38

39 1023 35202-6535092-9 Paras Ahmad Muhammad Imtiaz Talib 77.25
40 1803 32102-8084149-4 Aiman Zahra Ghulam Abbas 77.13

41 1457 32304-3242696-3 Muhammad Bilal
Bhatti Muhammad Akhtar Hussain 77.00

42 1272 36502-8180068-5 Mubashir Iqbal Tariq Pervaiz 76.75
43 972 35302-2398777-8 Soha Shabbir Mian Muhammad Shabbir 76.38

44 2382 35202-4259574-9 Muhammad Shazil
Babar Anis Azhar Babar 76.13

45 1684 35404-7425627-2 Amina Khalid Khalid Hussain 76.00

46 1065 35404-7285497-0 Mahnoor Rao Muhammad Inam Ur
Rehman Khan 75.88

47 1039 35202-7554025-0 Khadija Noor Muhammad Qadeer 75.75

48 1604 34502-1693932-1 Muhammad Usman
Irshad

Muhmuhammad Irshad 74.75

49 2048 36502-2217054-3 Muhammad Bilal
Rashid

Rashid Munir 74.63

50 308 35201-6599392-2 Arooj Hanif Muhammad Hanif 74.38
51 770 35202-6368005-6 Mariyam Qamar Qamar Javed 73.88

Discipline of Pathology
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1222 13503-6720311-8 Khoula Andleeb Liaquat Ali 84.50
2 876 35202-5757660-8 Ramsha Qadeem Muhammad Qadeem 81.25
3 715 13302-7967508-5 Naseer Ahmed Ahmed Nawaz 80.13
4 1848 37301-9246772-2 Komal Zainab Akhtar Hussain 79.25
5 739 15302-9334676-3 Sajad Khan Muhammad Zamin Khan 77.75
6 1697 36501-7304570-0 Mubashra Farooq Rashad Farooq 74.50
7 2315 35202-2811524-2 Mahnoor Saleem Saleem Ahmad 73.50
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8 1818 37101-2363692-8 Farwa Anwaar Anwaar-Ul-Haq 71.63
9 85 38303-9178027-9 Awais Masud Masud Ahmed Tariq 71.50
10 2930 38101-6784530-9 Raheel Sharif Muhammad Sharif 70.38
11 704 34501-3170802-5 Zubair Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal 70.38

12 1312 32304-8620172-7 Miuhammad
Ahmad Sohail Qamar 70.25

13 2367 34201-2316159-9 Burhan Ali Gondal Muhammad Amjad Gondal 70.13

14 1098 35202-0108584-1 Syed Balaj Hussain
Rizvi Syed Abid Hussain Rizvi 69.25

15 2807 35404-1535517-9 Hafiz Abu Bakar
Siddique Mushtaq Ahmad 67.00

16 1462 36303-0244340-7 Muhammad
Hasnain Shah Saeed Ahmad Shah 67.00

17 585 35202-1702491-9 Shahrukh Ahsan Ahsan Moien Siddiqui 66.25
18 1999 36302-7311475-9 Sheraz Amin Muhammad Amin 63.25

Discipline of Parasitology
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 946 12101-3224140-1 Muhammad
Mubeen Muhammad Hanif 86.48

2 1560 34501-6410089-8 Maryam Rasool Muhammad Nafees 81.38
3 1630 33100-0604939-8 Saba Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf 77.00
4 1321 36601-8777205-6 Natasha Azam Muhammad Azam Chudri 75.50
5 1818 37101-2363692-8 Farwa Anwaar Anwaar-Ul-Haq 74.63

6 1471 34502-1693932-1 Muhammad Usman
Irshad

Muhmuhammad Irshad 73.75

7 432 35202-4558170-1 Nofil Mustafa
Javaid Javaid Anwar 73.38

8 1891 33202-4946529-5 Noman Arshad Arshad Masih 72.88
9 45 35202-9994904-6 Farwa Tanvir Tanvir Ahmad Janjua 70.50

10 1219 34102-3347120-1 Rana Mohib Ur
Rehman Rana Muhammad Akram 70.13

11 2349 34502-9391889-5 Abdur Rahman
Khalid Ghulam Hussain Khalid 70.13

12 290 32102-1364281-7 Hafiz Muhammad
Waqas Hassan Ghulam Hassan 69.75

13 993 36502-3605163-0 Mahnoor Tariq Tariq Ismail 69.50
14 2384 33303-6947412-6 Azka Hussain Khadim Hussain 67.75
15 1808 33104-5663772-5 Nouman Ali Muhammad Yasin 67.50
16 1668 35401-2002060-5 Muhammad Wahab Muhammad Ishfaq 66.63
17 904 32303-2799558-9 Amir Saeed Saeed Ahmed 66.13
18 1051 32103-8023645-5 Jawad Karim Muhammad Abdul Karim 62.00

Discipline of Theriogenology
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2309 34101-5985586-9 Hafiz Qasim Abbas Muhammad Abbas Butt 87.50
2 952 35303-1234992-9 Ahsan Ali Shaukat Ali 86.13
3 2230 33402-0385763-5 Ali Hassan Muhammad Riaz 85.38
4 1891 33202-4946529-5 Noman Arshad Arshad Masih 83.88
5 1763 37203-1015928-3 Abdul Khaliq Muhammad Altaf 83.63

6 2073 33303-8093735-1 Muhammad
Kamran Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf 82.88

7 1077 54400-2860261-5 Qazi Israr Ahmed Qazi Abdul Hadi 81.30

8 2877 36602-7060016-5 Muhammad Bilal
Mehdi Jaffer Hussain 80.88
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Discipline of Clinical Medicine
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1733 36601-6667623-2 Sadia Sanaullah Sanaullah 97.63
2 1991 35201-2460180-8 Aqsa Arshed Arshed Hussain 96.88
3 1299 34201-1530525-4 Bushra Masaud Masaud Ahmad Khan 95.25
4 739 15302-9334676-3 Sajad Khan Muhammad Zamin Khan 93.75
5 1848 37301-9246772-2 Komal Zainab Akhtar Hussain 93.25
6 715 13302-7967508-5 Naseer Ahmed Ahmed Nawaz 92.13
7 2335 35202-7275552-5 Hamza Rasheed Abdul Rasheed 91.13
8 1321 36601-8777205-6 Natasha Azam Muhammad Azam Chudri 90.50

9 550 36501-3895956-3 Muhammad Umar
Aziz Munir Ahmed 89.38

10 1161 35201-4980486-1 Muhammad Saad Mumtaz 89.25
11 1709 31102-1899941-6 Kinza Akram Muhammad Akram 89.13
12 1702 33106-7724686-9 Muhammad Arsalan Abdul Aziz 89.00
13 1818 37101-2363692-8 Farwa Anwaar Anwaar-Ul-Haq 88.63
14 1697 36501-7304570-0 Mubashra Farooq Rashad Farooq 88.50

15 1471 34502-1693932-1 Muhammad Usman
Irshad

Muhmuhammad Irshad 87.75

16 2675 36502-8040817-9 Muhammad Rizwan Muhammad Ashraf 87.75

17 2210 33202-8162310-7 Muhammad Kaleem
Ullah Habib Ullah 87.63

18 1135 35201-1239084-3 Muhammad
Waliullah Khan Muhammad Raziullah Khan 87.25

19 1688 35501-0440844-6 Sahar Ghulam Muhammad Ghulam 86.75

20 1054 17301-3962284-5 Mian Salman Ali
Shah Mian Sherzaman Shah 86.63

Discipline of Veterinary Surgery
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1733 36601-6667623-2 Sadia Sanaullah Sanaullah 89.63
2 649 35202-6056605-8 Maham Tariq Tariq Ayyaz Khan 89.38
3 1161 35201-4980486-1 Muhammad Saad Mumtaz 89.25
4 144 16102-5543635-3 Adil Khan Essa Khan 89.00
5 2309 34101-5985586-9 Hafiz Qasim Abbas Muhammad Abbas Butt 87.50
6 1299 34201-1530525-4 Bushra Masaud Masaud Ahmad Khan 87.25
7 952 35303-1234992-9 Ahsan Ali Shaukat Ali 87.13

8 483 31203-4121402-1 Muhammad
Mujahid Sabir Ali 86.25

9 1212 35301-9725075-3 Muhammad
Shahbaz Muhammad Ishaq 86.13

10 1297 34502-0882264-8 Huma Maqsood Maqsoodahmed 85.88
Discipline of Pet Animal Practices

Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1343 32303-7755718-7 Waseem Ijaz Malik Ijaz Ahmad 85.50
2 1161 35201-4980486-1 Muhammad Saad Mumtaz 85.25
3 1299 34201-1530525-4 Bushra Masaud Masaud Ahmad Khan 82.25
4 1222 13503-6720311-8 Khoula Andleeb Liaquat Ali 81.50
5 952 35303-1234992-9 Ahsan Ali Shaukat Ali 80.13

6 2502 35201-8826239-5 Muhammad Aleem
Khan Muhammad Latif Khan 79.25

7 2266 33202-5587411-2 Afsheen Shafqat Shafqat Ali Shah 75.63
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8 1433 36401-5048605-7 Asif Riaz Riaz Ul Karim 75.00
Discipline of Epidemiology and Public Health

Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1733 36601-6667623-2 Sadia Sanaullah Sanaullah 94.63
2 1939 32304-2084925-3 Abdul Rehman Khair Din 94.38
3 1023 35202-6535092-9 Paras Ahmad Muhammad Imtiaz Talib 91.25
4 439 33100-0192672-2 Aleeza Shaffaq Muhammad Saleem 90.38
5 803 35202-9669457-0 Mamoona Arshad Muhammad Arshad 89.25

Discipline of One Health
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1630 33100-0604939-8 Saba Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf 84.00
2 1527 36103-7279998-8 Mustabshira Fatima Hamid Hussain 83.75
3 715 13302-7967508-5 Naseer Ahmed Ahmed Nawaz 82.13
4 803 35202-9669457-0 Mamoona Arshad Muhammad Arshad 78.25
5 2089 35303-1924181-8 Aqsa Zahoor Zahoor Ahmad Nadeem 77.63

Faculty of Bio-Sciences, UVAS, Lahore.

Discipline of Anatomy and Histology
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 879 12104-2251044-1 Israr Ahmad Dr Qalob Khan 90.93
2 257 41406-2361518-5 Gul Hassan Haji Darya Khan 85.13
3 45 35202-9994904-6 Farwa Tanvir Tanvir Ahmad Janjua 82.50
4 950 31101-7222084-2 Maleeha Chaman Muhammad Yaqub 79.42
5 693 35200-3193614-4 Asma Asif Asif Iqbal 79.25
6 822 35202-6090782-8 Malik Amangul Malik Kausar Abbas 78.88
7 1213 35201-7204715-8 Ammara Munawar Munawar Hussain 78.63
8 2562 36502-1185691-8 Afifa Sarwar Ghulam Sarwar 78.38
9 216 35202-3935503-2 Farwa Rizwan Rizwan Ahmed 77.00
10 1096 34601-4907608-2 Tarawat Fatima Qaiser Mumtaz 76.38

11 1458 38201-1983458-4 Mubashra Murtaza Ghulam Murtaza Hussain
Shah 75.38

12 1052 38101-2383896-1 Hassan Sagheer
Khan Sagheer Hussain 74.75

Discipline of Food and Nutrition
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1506 35202-6046455-0 Amina Faheem Dr. Faheem Qaiser 83.25
2 618 35202-3236368-2 Shahbano Muhammad Zahid 82.88

3 563 36303-0643085-0 Alina Ejaz Chaudry Muhammad Ejaz
Anjum 81.00

4 8 35202-1518809-6 Zaveera Qutb Syed Khurrum Qutb 79.88
5 2595 35202-7638509-6 Iqra Ameen Muhammad Ameen Shehzad 79.63
6 221 35102-7498413-5 Afaq Ahmad Gulzar Ahmad 79.63
7 2183 35202-9649461-8 Khadijah Fayyaz Muhammad Fayyaz 79.25
8 1426 35201-4563661-8 Maham Maqsood Maqsood Ahmad Zahid 79.00
9 54 35202-3376823-0 Saba Yousaf Muhammad Yousaf 78.00

10 141 35202-8521779-6 Iqra Ikram Muhammad Ikram Khan
Lodhi 77.88

11 2434 34104-8724442-8 Zonaira Nasir Nasir Mehmood 77.63
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12 210 35202-4057556-2 Javeria Saleem Muhammad Saleem 77.50
13 245 32102-3090400-6 Javeria Feroz Feroz Iqbal Malik 77.38
14 2442 34104-2711269-4 Kainat Shehzad Shehzad Zakir 77.38
15 1254 36104-9118597-8 Moiza Rashid Abdul Rashid 76.75

16 541 35201-1689118-4 Ramsha Mudassar
Cheema Mudassar Bashir Cheema 76.25

17 2109 35201-9801348-8 Rashk-E-Hina Muhammad Afsar 76.13
18 1012 31202-1049621-6 Shariha Sohail Dr Muhammad Sohail 76.13
19 163 33302-4959609-8 Huma Ishtiaq Muhammad Ishtiaq 75.88
20 678 33303-1596021-6 Maryam Zulfiqar Muhammad Zulfiqar 75.75
21 366 35202-6866831-6 Iraj Jamshaid Jamshaid Iqbal 75.75
22 2132 35202-4748213-8 Nafeesa Arif Muhammad Arif 75.50
23 1350 33303-8828627-8 Kinza Imran Muhammad Saeed Imran 75.38
24 127 35202-2937299-2 Wajiha Ch Zia Ur Rehman 75.38
25 2189 35202-8294536-4 Maham Fakahr Fakhar Iqbal 75.00
26 696 35202-2181903-6 Nayab Fatima Muhammad Ramzan 74.75

Discipline of Food Safety and Control
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2802 31302-1671624-9 Muhammad Saleh
Zafar Mirza Zafar Iqbal 77.88

2 2459 34603-1242565-0 Palwasha Shafique Muhammad Shafique 77.75
3 1528 34501-1109995-6 Hajra Khalid Khalid Mahmood 77.25
4 2873 32303-1539842-1 Muhammad Khalid Abdul Ghafoor 74.50
5 2016 38101-9514981-4 Sundas Ijaz Ijaz Ahmed 74.38

6 2718 32203-2221123-5 Muhammad Ibrar
Manzoor Manzoor Hussain 72.25

7 1227 35202-2562993-0 Talbia Tariq Mahmood-Ul-Hassan Tariq 71.38

8 2881 35404-2382471-4 Hafiza Aqsa
Munawar Munawar Hussain 68.75

9 1325 36103-9640095-8 Kainat Jan Mughal Jan Muhammad Jani 67.13
Discipline of Pharmacology and Toxicology

Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1293 33302-4869678-8 Wajeeha Ramish Asfar Mukhtar 90.50
2 2812 36402-7041140-8 Aqsa Irshad Irshad Ahmed 89.25
3 1174 31105-6467772-0 Ishrat Fatima Muhammad Hanif 86.28
4 2104 36302-3910108-0 Mamona Noor Muhammad Saleem 84.00
5 792 34202-9210275-4 Shanza Malik Amjad Hussain 83.25
6 2142 35404-6194533-6 Farah Manzoor Manzoor Ahmad 82.88

7 2727 36601-5511616-7 Muhammad Ameer
Hamza Anjam Pervez Latif 82.38

8 1281 35101-1538710-3 Saqib Tufail Muhammad Tufail 81.13
9 1875 35201-9857249-0 Zainab Khateeb Muhammad Khateeb 80.50
10 1321 36601-8777205-6 Natasha Azam Muhammad Azam Chudri 80.50
11 496 35202-2991289-8 Nida Shaukat Muhammad Shaukat Mughal 80.25

12 1318 34402-9446745-7 Umar Farooq Muhammad Hayat
Tabassum 79.88

13 1723 12201-8357661-7 Muneeb Ur Rahman Aziz Ur Rahman 79.50
Discipline of Physiology

Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2104 36302-3910108-0 Mamona Noor Muhammad Saleem 84.00
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2 1900 35102-1654938-2 Attia Parvez Parvez Iqbal 81.00
3 784 35303-9054266-6 Muhadsa Ghaffar Abdul Ghaffar 77.00
4 599 32303-3919014-8 Hira Nawaz Muhammad Nawaz 76.75
5 822 35202-6090782-8 Malik Amangul Malik Kausar Abbas 75.88
6 1416 31104-7596460-8 Aqsa Fatima Ishtiaq Ahmed 75.88

Discipline of Pharmaceutics
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1244 35202-5552677-8 Hafiza Bushra
Shakeel Muhammad Shakeel 79.00

2 215 33302-2160772-8 Shaiza Kanwal Muhammad Sharif 75.50
3 1599 35201-3611529-0 Rukhsana Asghar Muhammad Asghar 75.50
4 1146 35201-5933282-6 Kashf Idrees Muhammad Idrees 74.25
5 496 35202-2991289-8 Nida Shaukat Muhammad Shaukat Mughal 74.25
6 1266 34101-5730430-1 Bilal Javed Javed Iqbal 73.50
7 1056 35202-9751449-8 Fatima Waqas Muhammad Yaseen Karim 72.38
8 1236 35202-5448795-3 Manan Khalil Khalil Ahmad 72.25
9 799 35200-6305443-0 Sidra Ihsan Muhammad Ihsan-Ul-Haq 72.21
10 607 36601-9681835-7 Kashif Rehman Abdul Rehman 72.00

Discipline of Pharmaceutics (Evening)
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1244 35202-5552677-8 Hafiza Bushra
Shakeel Muhammad Shakeel 79.00

2 1599 35201-3611529-0 Rukhsana Asghar Muhammad Asghar 75.50
3 496 35202-2991289-8 Nida Shaukat Muhammad Shaukat Mughal 74.25
4 1236 35202-5448795-3 Manan Khalil Khalil Ahmad 72.25
5 792 34202-9210275-4 Shanza Malik Amjad Hussain 72.25
6 669 35202-2036843-7 Ehtesham Ali Rafaqat Ali 71.63

7 1496 36601-7912438-3 Muhammad Irfan
Afzal Muhammad Afzal 70.80

8 1027 35201-9804937-2 Andleeb Rasheed Muhammad Rasheed Nasir 70.75
9 1037 42101-3828788-2 Mariba Abdul Khaliq 70.63
10 2126 35202-4529881-2 Anam Tariq Tariq Mehmood 70.59

Discipline of Pharmaceutical Chemistry
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1832 34101-1009410-4 Ramsha Akram Muhammad Akram 81.25
2 2365 34603-7873229-4 Momina Nadeem Muhammad Nadeem Anjum 77.38
3 1146 35201-5933282-6 Kashf Idrees Muhammad Idrees 74.25
4 1266 34101-5730430-1 Bilal Javed Javed Iqbal 73.50
5 2137 35201-9979091-0 Ayesha Zaib Muhammad Akram 72.25
6 571 35202-4187608-8 Nadia Pervaiz Pervaiz Akhtar 71.29
7 1236 35202-5448795-3 Manan Khalil Khalil Ahmad 71.25
8 1056 35202-9751449-8 Fatima Waqas Muhammad Yaseen Karim 70.38

9 2503 33102-6488775-1 Muhammad Zayed
Izhar Muhammad Izhar 70.25

10 1959 34101-3782316-1 Muhammad Azhar Ghulam Rasool 69.25
Discipline of Pharmaceutical Chemistry (Evening)

Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 571 35202-4187608-8 Nadia Pervaiz Pervaiz Akhtar 71.29
2 1236 35202-5448795-3 Manan Khalil Khalil Ahmad 71.25
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3 478 35201-0684822-8 Sana Zaineb Dabeer Hussain 69.75
4 1281 35101-1538710-3 Saqib Tufail Muhammad Tufail 69.13
5 1875 35201-9857249-0 Zainab Khateeb Muhammad Khateeb 67.50
6 2260 35404-7882708-2 Tania Azmat Azmat Mahmood Bajwa 66.63
7 1246 35201-2722857-6 Hafsa Nasr Muhammad Nasrullah 66.25

Discipline of Biochemistry
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1928 35101-3465207-2 Ayesha Sajid Sajid Mushtaq 85.75
2 1070 34301-9694257-2 Pakeeza Riaz Riaz Ahmed Cheema 84.88
3 1898 33202-4612990-4 Rimsha Ramzan M Ramzan 83.50
4 1874 33105-8194134-2 Sana Chaudhry Ghazanfar Ali 83.38
5 1903 35202-9563828-8 Zunaira Zulfiqar Zulfiqar Ali 82.63
6 231 35202-2220052-6 Khizra Muhammad Ismail 82.38
7 540 35102-2714500-6 Aimen Abdul Karim 81.88
8 1912 35201-1071887-0 Kaneez Fatima Shaukat Ali 81.63
9 1862 36601-9595812-4 Urooj Khan Muhammad Ismail 81.25
10 2577 35201-2209508-4 Ayman Naeem Muhammad Naeem 80.88
11 2498 36601-9064296-6 Azka Rasheed Abdul Rasheed 80.38
12 1713 35102-8946201-6 Maryam Imtiaz Imtiaz Ahmed 80.25
13 1925 34103-6435435-6 Mobara Nazar Nazar Hussain Virk 79.13
14 1841 35201-9893701-4 Areesha Afzal Mirza Muhammad Afzal 79.00
15 1914 34603-6559899-8 Summaiya Rafaqat Rafaqat Ali 78.38
16 22 71101-5823990-7 Qamar Abbas Asghar Ali 78.25
17 1916 35402-7042548-8 Zahra Rahmat Rahmat Ali 78.00
18 1921 31304-2515281-4 Rida Nadeem Farrukh Nadeem 77.38
19 1836 34601-3181610-6 Jaweria Bibi Sikandar Ali 77.00

Discipline of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2283 35101-3607125-4 Rimsha Mukhtar Muhammad Mukhtar 91.63
2 1734 35202-4404343-6 Khadija Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal 85.13
3 354 35202-7075875-4 Tania Mahmood Zahid Mahmood Khan 85.00
4 2483 35202-8910337-0 Tayyaba Maqbool Maqbool Hussain 84.25
5 1908 38403-9523185-4 Rabia Bokhari Muhammad Zahoor 81.25
6 2577 35201-2209508-4 Ayman Naeem Muhammad Naeem 80.88
7 1905 34603-0179049-2 Shiza Nasir Nasir Tufail 80.50
8 1660 35302-5559952-5 Muhammad Shakeel Muhammad Sharif 79.75
9 1340 35202-2662553-2 Isha Zafar Zafarullah Chaudhry 78.88
10 1967 35401-5205237-4 Ukasha Khalid Khalid Naeem 78.63
11 1986 34602-5096666-4 Khadija Yaqoob Muhammad Yaqoob 78.13
12 1652 35201-4232910-8 Meerub Shazad Shazad Elahi 77.75
13 231 35202-2220052-6 Khizra Muhammad Ismail 77.38

14 1465 35202-7712459-0 Hafiza Ibadat
Nadeem Nadeem Abid 76.88

15 2219 31301-0428926-0 Sidra Amin Muhammad Amin 76.88
16 2314 34201-4100519-8 Qudsia Naeem Naeem Hamid 76.38
17 1401 35202-2393708-4 Sarah Babar Babar Sultan 75.88

18 2285 31203-7446890-9 Muhammad Usama
Asghar Asghar Ali 75.88

Discipline of Environmental Sciences
Sr Form CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate
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# No
1 2329 32102-3599254-5 Zahid Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal 80.25
2 2074 35501-0443100-0 Bareera Qazi Abdul Shakoor Qazi 78.63
3 389 31203-1459624-8 Fatima Farooq Muhammad Amjad Farooq 77.63
4 2612 35103-8059293-4 Rooba Naseer Muhammad Naseer Ul Haq 77.00
5 893 36601-5616903-2 Sehar Farooq Farooq Ahmad 58.88

Faculty of Animal Production & Technology

Discipline of Poultry Production
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 680 35301-2237322-7 Muhammad Irfan Ghulam Rasul 83.75
2 1677 36401-0589651-3 Muzamal Tariq Muhammad Tariq 83.75

3 1462 36303-0244340-7 Muhammad
Hasnain Shah Saeed Ahmad Shah 82.00

4 1057 17101-6708408-5 Muhammad Abbas
Khan Jan Muhammad 77.50

5 327 36603-7432590-5 M.Muazzam Iqbal M.Iqbal 74.50
6 924 32303-2799558-9 Amir Saeed Saeed Ahmed 68.13
7 585 35202-1702491-9 Shahrukh Ahsan Ahsan Moien Siddiqui 66.25

8 2908 34104-5661785-3 Muhammad Junaid
Ali Shahid Mahmood Akhtar 66.13

9 2348 36601-5835489-1 Muhammad Furqan Muhammad Sharif 64.38

10 329 37405-9305541-5 Ahsan Tanveer
Awan

Tanveer Ahmed Awan 64.38

11 2201 35103-2975685-9 Shahbaz Muhammad Sadiq 63.75
Discipline of Dairy Technology

Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1490 35202-5675494-3 Mussab Asif Sipra M.Asif Khan Sipra 88.38
2 882 35103-1303768-5 Asif Nazir Nazir Ahmad 88.13
3 1865 35103-6605650-3 Hamza Awais Muhammad Afzal 80.88
4 1124 35301-5544526-7 Bilal Ahmad Muhammad Ahmad 79.75

5 183 35200-1547563-7 Atiq Ur Rahman
Baig M Bashir 78.75

6 2367 34201-2316159-9 Burhan Ali Gondal Muhammad Amjad Gondal 77.13
7 629 36602-1273925-9 Zain Ul Hassan Muhammad Javed Younis 77.00
8 2066 35103-0760272-7 Raees Talat Talat Mehmood 76.75
9 1491 35101-4234167-6 Beenish Asghar Asghar Ali 76.13

10 1974 56304-5792459-3 Muhammad
Alamgir Khan Abdul Satar 74.59

11 507 32102-9320869-9 Muhammad Abrar
Ul Haq

Khalid Mehmood Khan
Gurmani 74.25

12 1960 34502-5526789-5 Salman Athar Athar Afzal 73.75
13 734 35102-2211404-1 Muhammad Sohail Muhammad Arshad 73.13
14 487 33104-4835971-9 Noman Yousaf Muhammad Yousaf 70.50
15 1739 35200-1489494-9 Ali Raza Muhammad Hanif 70.13
16 2195 36501-6281610-9 Ch Abdullah Anwar Zafar Ullah Khan 68.75

Discipline of Livestock Management
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2238 35302-1749996-3 Muhammad Usman Baqir Hussain 84.00
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2 1808 33104-5663772-5 Nouman Ali Muhammad Yasin 79.50

3 955 12101-5648289-8 Samia Saleh
Hashmi

Nisar Muhammad Qureshi 75.00

4 2750 35202-1264686-9 Salman Khalid
Gorsi Khalid Yaqoob 74.00

5 2387 35302-1838218-5 Aftab Ahmad Masud Ahmad 73.00
6 1597 35404-1664106-1 Nayef Kashif Kashif Ali Tariq 72.38
7 1398 32202-2970848-5 Arslan Munawar Munawar Hussain 71.25
8 1124 35301-5544526-7 Bilal Ahmad Muhammad Ahmad 70.75
9 701 34502-4653040-1 Waqar Younis Muhammad Younis 70.75
10 2259 11201-9821800-9 Noor Ul Amin Gul Rafi Jan 69.88

Discipline of Animal Breeding and Genetics
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1733 36601-6667623-2 Sadia Sanaullah Sanaullah 74.63
2 2032 34403-9774628-9 Atiq Ahmad Noor Muhammad 74.13
3 876 35202-5757660-8 Ramsha Qadeem Muhammad Qadeem 71.25

4 2025 31104-6679613-1 Muhammad Umer
Iqbal Iqbal Ahmed 71.00

5 2259 11201-9821800-9 Noor Ul Amin Gul Rafi Jan 63.88
Discipline of Genetics

Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2784 35404-1195450-0 Samawia Ifrahim Muhammad Ifrahim 78.63
2 2577 35201-2209508-4 Ayman Naeem Muhammad Naeem 77.88
3 1501 35202-4371066-4 Zill E Huma Akram Muhammad Akram 75.75
4 2219 31301-0428926-0 Sidra Amin Muhammad Amin 73.88

Discipline of Animal Nutrition
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 952 35303-1234992-9 Ahsan Ali Shaukat Ali 86.13
2 585 35202-1702491-9 Shahrukh Ahsan Ahsan Moien Siddiqui 85.25
3 1655 35101-6468870-3 Khalil Ahmad Muhammad Ishaq 84.88
4 1891 33202-4946529-5 Noman Arshad Arshad Masih 84.88

5 1764 34104-9943540-1 Muhammad Hamza
Riaz Riaz Ahmad 83.25

6 876 35202-5757660-8 Ramsha Qadeem Muhammad Qadeem 83.25

7 1212 35301-9725075-3 Muhammad
Shahbaz Muhammad Ishaq 82.13

8 2824 35201-3867489-9 Ahmad Bin Shehzad Shahzad Ahmad 81.63
9 2238 35302-1749996-3 Muhammad Usman Baqir Hussain 80.00

10 2502 35201-8826239-5 Muhammad Aleem
Khan Muhammad Latif Khan 79.25

11 2211 35201-2866170-9 Mohammad Ahmad
Qazi Abdul Qayyum 75.88

12 704 34501-3170802-5 Zubair Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal 75.38
Discipline of Meat Science and Technology

Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1939 32304-2084925-3 Abdul Rehman Khair Din 90.38

2 2157 36302-0435816-9 Abdul Sammad Ali
Khan Shirwany Qaiser Ali Khan 86.00

3 2802 31302-1671624-9 Muhammad Saleh
Zafar Mirza Zafar Iqbal 78.88
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4 1313 82203-3635291-2 Noor Ul Huda
Fatima Siddique Ahmed 78.38

5 2930 38101-6784530-9 Raheel Sharif Muhammad Sharif 75.38

6 1052 38101-2383896-1 Hassan Sagheer
Khan Sagheer Hussain 73.75

7 800 35202-7525427-7 Faisal Zaheer
Choudary Zaheer Babar 72.25

8 2344 35201-6076468-1 Muhammad Naveed
Malik Shahid Mehmood 72.00

9 2348 36601-5835489-1 Muhammad Furqan Muhammad Sharif 71.38

10 1462 36303-0244340-7 Muhammad
Hasnain Shah Saeed Ahmad Shah 71.00

Faculty of Fisheries & Wildlife, UVAS, Lahore.

Discipline of Fisheries and Aquaculture
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 2278 35101-0313498-2 Ayesha Ashiq Ashiq Hussain 92.63
2 2281 35103-2976636-4 Rehana Kausar Muhammad Yaqoob 88.13

3 1557 31203-8799346-1 Hafiz Muhammad
Zubair Farooq Muhammad Azhar Hussain 86.88

4 2244 31103-1319439-5 Muhammad Arslan
Saqib Muhammad Yaseen 86.63

5 2242 35103-3716104-0 Ayesha Tanveer Rana Muhammad Tanveer
Hayat 84.63

6 1646 34502-8549098-6 Javaria Irshad Ali 81.75
7 593 38405-8648329-7 Umer Saeed Muhammad Saeed 81.75
8 1919 35103-3633222-0 Nimra Sarwar Muhammad Sarwar 81.50
9 1097 35101-1001767-0 Sakina Ali Muhammad Ali 81.50
10 2270 35103-8978371-0 Samama Jalil Jalil Ehsan 81.25
11 2261 35103-4372973-2 Ansa Alamgir Muhammad Alamgir 80.13
12 2277 35103-5546855-4 Samra Shoukat Ali 79.00
13 720 36401-5925017-2 Rubab Fatima Zahid Hussain 78.88
14 2508 35103-8758706-4 Saba Iahaq Ishaq 78.38
15 769 34502-6153362-0 Maria Ramzan Muhammad Ramzan 76.50

Discipline of Wildlife and Ecology
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 981 35103-9426311-9 Mohsin Masood Masood Nabi Noor 89.00
2 672 34502-4380265-8 Saira Rehman Ch Rafi Ur Rehman 84.00
3 1481 35103-4674631-2 Maria Saleem Saleem Akhtar 83.63
4 499 35103-5841422-6 Sonia Akram Muhammad Akram 83.50
5 839 36402-9901411-0 Nawal Tabassum Ghulam Muhammad Sabir 82.38
6 784 35303-9054266-6 Muhadsa Ghaffar Abdul Ghaffar 81.00
7 1084 35103-2194478-8 Saba Hanif Muhammad Hanif 80.75
8 1651 35101-9308198-6 Iram Rafique Muhammad Rafique 79.50
9 1369 35103-0795363-8 Aqsa Aslam Muhammad Aslam Javed 78.75
10 167 35103-2902593-3 Babar Ali Mashooq Ali 78.75

Discipline of Zoology
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 470 34101-6274329-4 Hadiya Abid Mehmood 88.75
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2 2094 35302-5025220-1 Muhammad Bilal Muhammad Yaqub 87.00
3 784 35303-9054266-6 Muhadsa Ghaffar Abdul Ghaffar 85.00
4 294 36104-8239733-4 Mahwish Batool Muhammad Akram 82.63
5 2478 35103-0794447-2 Sumera Nisar Nisar Ahmad 82.63
6 1487 35102-9342024-5 Muhammad Usman Muhammad Ramzan 82.00
7 1453 35302-9323481-2 Saima Hashim Hashim Ali 81.88
8 167 35103-2902593-3 Babar Ali Mashooq Ali 81.75
9 1523 32402-9493755-5 Ghulam Nazik Mureed Hussain 80.25
10 385 35103-0741775-9 Waseem Akram Muhammad Yameen 80.00
11 2480 35103-5546855-4 Samra Shoukat Ali 80.00
12 576 35101-6764815-4 Mishal Fatima Allah Ditta 79.88
13 720 36401-5925017-2 Rubab Fatima Zahid Hussain 79.88
14 452 34603-6336511-0 Rabia Riaz Muhammad Riaz 79.79
15 1063 35502-0167511-0 Anam Ramzan Muhammad Ramzan 79.75
16 672 34502-4380265-8 Saira Rehman Ch Rafi Ur Rehman 79.00
17 981 35103-9426311-9 Mohsin Masood Masood Nabi Noor 79.00

18 314 34201-5508930-6 Areej Ayesha
Shahzad Shahzad Anwar 78.88

19 128 15605-0368172-3 Rashid Ahmad Karim Khan 78.88
20 609 34403-0775279-4 Nikhar-E-Kainat Muhammad Nawaz Tarar 78.38
21 839 36402-9901411-0 Nawal Tabassum Ghulam Muhammad Sabir 78.38
22 1507 35101-7782293-8 Marwa Mumtaz Rana Mumtaz Hussain 78.00

23 859 34501-5413452-0 Amna Aslam Butt Muhammad Aslam Saleem
Butt 78.00

24 977 34501-6879690-6 Areej Fatima Muhammad Arshad 77.86
25 908 35102-6221027-8 Aqsa Yousaf Muhammad Yousaf 77.75

Discipline of Botany
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 706 35103-4223445-0 Mubeena Mansoor Mansoor Ahmad Mahar 81.88
2 114 35103-1878630-3 Muhammad Azam Ghias Ud Din 77.38
3 2892 35301-3907771-6 Hafza Anam Eman Ghafoor Ahmad 76.25
4 2233 35102-5966711-0 Iqra Shahzadi Ghulam Muhammad 74.75
5 1119 32203-9228422-7 Asad Farooq Mohammad Ayub 74.13
6 1157 31105-2741633-8 Fatima Maqbool Maqbool Ahmad 73.38
7 1357 35103-5396650-6 Aqsa Ilyas Muhammad Ilyas 73.25

8 348 35201-0345066-6 Hafiza Rimsha
Sarwar Sarwar Khan 72.38

9 34 34501-0524925-8 Ammara Khan Abdul Ghafoor 72.38
10 995 35103-0422255-0 Saira Aslam Muhammad Aslam 72.00
11 688 35103-2632581-4 Nida Akhter Muhammad Akhter 70.63
12 711 34501-0436702-0 Freeha Tariq Tariq Mehmood 70.00
13 975 34501-0972800-0 Fatima Javed Muhammad Javed 69.75
14 2078 31102-3295866-0 Sadaf Bano Shabbir Hussain 69.25
15 2926 34103-1503144-2 Sumbal Shahzadi Mahmood Ali 68.88

Jhang Campus

Discipline of Pathology (Jhang)
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 85 38303-9178027-9 Awais Masud Masud Ahmed Tariq 71.50
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Discipline of Microbiology (Jhang)
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 85 38303-9178027-9 Awais Masud Masud Ahmed Tariq 82.50
2 1891 33202-4946529-5 Noman Arshad Arshad Masih 80.88

3 959 35202-2302556-1 Muhammad Usama
Ghaffar Abdul Ghaffar 78.88

4 1450 35202-6737635-2 Benish Rashid Abdul Rashid Sajid 78.75
5 1272 36502-8180068-5 Mubashir Iqbal Tariq Pervaiz 76.75
6 1039 35202-7554025-0 Khadija Noor Muhammad Qadeer 75.75

7 2409 36601-4023272-7 Ahmad Mahmood
Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf 73.00

8 1370 36302-6877458-6 Zain Fatima Maher Muhammad Khan 72.13
9 2350 36501-5070795-8 Madiha Yasmin Abdul Sattar 69.63

Discipline of Parasitology (Jhang)
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 946 12101-3224140-1 Muhammad
Mubeen Muhammad Hanif 86.48

Discipline of Epidemiology and Public Health (Jhang)
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1891 33202-4946529-5 Noman Arshad Arshad Masih 81.88

2 1471 34502-1693932-1 Muhammad Usman
Irshad

Muhmuhammad Irshad 81.75

3 2060 13101-3088278-7 Ali Nawaz Haq Nawaz 79.25

4 550 36501-3895956-3 Muhammad Umar
Aziz Munir Ahmed 78.38

5 930 12101-5129788-3 Asjad Umair Shah Mulazim Hussain Shah 73.25

6 1052 38101-2383896-1 Hassan Sagheer
Khan Sagheer Hussain 72.75

7 2409 36601-4023272-7 Ahmad Mahmood
Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf 70.00

8 1445 33203-7642504-1 Aftab Hussain Altaf Hussain 67.88
9 666 32304-0318907-2 Aiman Rehman Malik Abdul Rehman 66.13

Discipline of Clinical Medicine (Jhang)
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1471 34502-1693932-1 Muhammad Usman
Irshad

Muhmuhammad Irshad 87.75

2 2210 33202-8162310-7 Muhammad Kaleem
Ullah Habib Ullah 87.63

3 1135 35201-1239084-3 Muhammad
Waliullah Khan Muhammad Raziullah Khan 87.25

4 1054 17301-3962284-5 Mian Salman Ali
Shah Mian Sherzaman Shah 86.63

5 2807 35404-1535517-9 Hafiz Abu Bakar
Siddique Mushtaq Ahmad 84.00

6 1637 32303-9345746-9 Sajjad Ali Muhammad Ibrahim 83.88

7 1520 32103-5706567-1 Muhammad Haider
Jabbar Abdul Jabbar 82.50

8 1398 32202-2970848-5 Arslan Munawar Munawar Hussain 82.25
9 1238 33202-3901716-2 Saima Arif Muhammad Arif Khan 80.13
10 2629 33202-2327160-3 Ihtesham Ul Haq Izhar Ul Haq 77.25
11 1445 33203-7642504-1 Aftab Hussain Altaf Hussain 69.88
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12 1781 42201-7437459-7 Asim Jabbar Abduljabbar 69.25

13 2400 32302-9751481-9 Muhammad
Waseem Nazar Nazar Hussain 64.50

14 1964 35202-1323570-5 Saif Ur Rehman Nadeem Ur Rehman 63.13
Discipline of Animal Nutrition (Jhang)

Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 585 35202-1702491-9 Shahrukh Ahsan Ahsan Moien Siddiqui 85.25
2 1891 33202-4946529-5 Noman Arshad Arshad Masih 84.88
3 2824 35201-3867489-9 Ahmad Bin Shehzad Shahzad Ahmad 81.63

4 2211 35201-2866170-9 Mohammad Ahmad
Qazi Abdul Qayyum 75.88

5 704 34501-3170802-5 Zubair Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal 75.38

6 2807 35404-1535517-9 Hafiz Abu Bakar
Siddique Mushtaq Ahmad 74.00

7 2212 31304-9454322-5 Mohammad Umair Abdul Sattar 74.00
8 1721 33302-7404609-9 Muhammad Faiq Muhammad Munawar 71.25
9 2241 35202-9540987-3 Muhammad Waleed Khalid Mehmood 69.63
10 2629 33202-2327160-3 Ihtesham Ul Haq Izhar Ul Haq 69.25

11 2210 33202-8162310-7 Muhammad Kaleem
Ullah Habib Ullah 68.63

12 2750 35202-1264686-9 Salman Khalid
Gorsi Khalid Yaqoob 68.00

13 1462 36303-0244340-7 Muhammad
Hasnain Shah Saeed Ahmad Shah 68.00

Discipline of Biochemistry (Jhang)
Sr
#

Form
No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate

1 1898 33202-4612990-4 Rimsha Ramzan M Ramzan 83.50
2 648 34601-6174718-8 Nimra Arshad Muhammad Arshad 69.63

Errors and Omissions are Excepted
(Prof. Dr. Muhammad Sarwar Khan)
Director

Fee Schedule Morning
Particular 1st. semester non

UVAS Graduate
1st semester
UVAS Graduate

1st semester
Faculty
Members non
UVAS Graduate

1st Faculty
Members UVAS
Graduate

Boarder 1,09250/- 95,000/- 63,260/- 49,010/-
Non Boarder 78,890/- 64,640 32,900/- 18,650/-

Fee Schedule Evening
Particular 1st. semester outsider 1st semester UVAS Graduate
Boarder 1,77250/- 1,63000/-
Non Boarder 1,46890/- 1,32640/-

 An amount to Rs. 2200/- will be charged for Ph. D admitted students who have basic DVM
degree as PVMC registration fee in addition to admission fee .

 An amount of Rs. 300/- will be charged as DMC fee in addition to admission fee.
 An amount of Rs. 4400/- certificate verification is already included in above mentioned fee
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Note: -
1. Challan form is available in the office of Directorate of Advanced Studies.

Candidate will submit challan form in Bank Alfalah.  If a candidate fails to
submit his challan form in the Directorate of Advanced Studies after depositing
the fee, his admission will be considered canceled.


